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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Men’s 8km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       20 

    2   Hamilton           64 

    3   Rensselaer         72 

    4   Vassar             93 

    5   Clarkson          160 

    6   Union             177 

    7   Hobart            185 
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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Men’s 8km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner

    1    1   26:01   Peter Kosgei              SO  Hamilton-1          5:15  3:15    -:--

    2    2   26:05   Erik Donohoe              SR  St. Lawrence-1      5:16  3:16   +0:04

    3    3   26:13   Eli Howard                SO  St. Lawrence-2      5:17  3:17   +0:12

    4    4   27:02   Daniel Ramsey             FR  St. Lawrence-3      5:27  3:23   +1:01

    5    5   27:02   David Lloyd               SR  St. Lawrence-4      5:27  3:23   +1:01

    6    6   27:03   Tyler Ludington           SR  St. Lawrence-5      5:27  3:23   +1:02

    7    7   27:05   Chris Donais              JR  Rensselaer-1        5:28  3:23   +1:04

    8    8   27:08   Jeremy Beaudette          SO  St. Lawrence-6      5:28  3:24   +1:07

    9    9   27:09   Colin Sanders             SR  Vassar-1            5:28  3:24   +1:08

   10   10   27:10   Jacob Malcomb             SO  St. Lawrence-7      5:29  3:24   +1:09

   11   11   27:11   Eric Wyler                SO  Rensselaer-2        5:29  3:24   +1:10

   12   12   27:24   Allan Guiney              SR  Hamilton-2          5:31  3:26   +1:23

   13   13   27:28   Will Reid                 SO  Hamilton-3          5:32  3:26   +1:27

   14   14   27:31   Ben Flanagan              SO  Hobart-1            5:33  3:26   +1:30

   15        27:31   Brandon Kenny             FR  St. Lawrence-8      5:33  3:26   +1:30

   16   15   27:32   Anthony Lucero            JR  Vassar-2            5:33  3:27   +1:31

   17   16   27:34   Leo Pavolvsky             SO  Rensselaer-3        5:33  3:27   +1:33

   18   17   27:35   Chris Frank               FR  Rensselaer-4        5:34  3:27   +1:34

   19   18   27:36   Brad Vollkommer           SR  Hamilton-4          5:34  3:27   +1:35

   20        27:38   Geoff Millard             SO  St. Lawrence-9      5:34  3:27   +1:37

   21   19   27:41   Jonathan Erickson         FR  Vassar-3            5:35  3:28   +1:40

   22        27:43   Terrence Fox              SO  St. Lawrence-10     5:35  3:28   +1:42

   23   20   27:44   Devon Lynch               FR  Hamilton-5          5:35  3:28   +1:43

   24   21   27:44   Geoff Williams            SR  Rensselaer-5        5:35  3:28   +1:43

   25   22   27:49   Andrew Utas               JR  Vassar-4            5:36  3:29   +1:48

   26   23   28:01   Keith Gross               JR  Hamilton-6          5:39  3:30   +2:00

   27   24   28:10   Brad Argentine            SR  Clarkson-1          5:41  3:31   +2:09

   28   25   28:11   Jared Schneider           FR  Hamilton-7          5:41  3:31   +2:10

   29   26   28:12   Sam Langendorf            SO  Rensselaer-6        5:41  3:32   +2:11

   30   27   28:15   Tom Grusskurth            FR  Rensselaer-7        5:42  3:32   +2:14

   31        28:17   Chris Funch               FR  St. Lawrence-11     5:42  3:32   +2:16

   32        28:22   Joshua LeBlanc            FR  St. Lawrence-12     5:43  3:33   +2:21

   33        28:28   Will Manning              JR  St. Lawrence-13     5:44  3:34   +2:27

   34        28:28   Chas Mitchell             FR  Rensselaer-8        5:44  3:34   +2:27

   35        28:31   Ian Schofield             FR  St. Lawrence-14     5:45  3:34   +2:30

   36        28:35   Tim Olsen                 FR  Hamilton-8          5:46  3:34   +2:34

   37        28:37   Peter Woodruff            JR  Hamilton-9          5:46  3:35   +2:36

   38   28   28:38   James Anderson            SR  Vassar-5            5:46  3:35   +2:37

   39   29   28:39   John Hohl                 FR  Clarkson-2          5:47  3:35   +2:38

   40        28:39   Todd Lavigne              SO  St. Lawrence-15     5:47  3:35   +2:38

   41        28:40   Kevin Kerr                SO  Hamilton-10         5:47  3:35   +2:39

   42        28:41   John Garrison             SO  Hamilton-11         5:47  3:35   +2:40

   43        28:41   Scott Bickard             FR  Hamilton-12         5:47  3:35   +2:40
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   44        28:45   Seth Pearson              SO  Rensselaer-9        5:48  3:36   +2:44

   45        28:48   Garrett Armbruster        SO  Hamilton-13         5:48  3:36   +2:47

   46   30   28:49   Andrew Nadeau             SO  Clarkson-3          5:49  3:36   +2:48

   47   31   28:53   Danny McBee               SO  Vassar-6            5:49  3:37   +2:52

   48        28:55   Brian Debronsky           FR  Rensselaer-10       5:50  3:37   +2:54

   49   32   28:57   Alexander Booth           JR  Vassar-7            5:50  3:37   +2:56

   50        29:00   Matthew Millard           JR  St. Lawrence-16     5:51  3:38   +2:59

   51        29:03   Adam Bross                FR  Rensselaer-11       5:51  3:38   +3:02

   52        29:06   Cory Helder               FR  Rensselaer-12       5:52  3:38   +3:05

   53        29:14   Eric Choudhary            JR  Rensselaer-13       5:54  3:39   +3:13

   54        29:17   Cuffie Winkler            SO  Hamilton-14         5:54  3:40   +3:16

   55        29:20   Ali Jamil                 SO  Vassar-8            5:55  3:40   +3:19

   56        29:26   Chris Lewis               SR  Vassar-9            5:56  3:41   +3:25

   57        29:27   Alex Fisher               SO  St. Lawrence-17     5:56  3:41   +3:26

   58        29:30   Will Bartholomew          SR  Hamilton-15         5:57  3:41   +3:29

   59   33   29:40   Peter Katlic              SR  Union-1             5:59  3:43   +3:39

   60   34   29:47   Peter Schulte             SO  Union-2             6:00  3:43   +3:46

   61   35   29:55   Max Jack                  SO  Union-3             6:02  3:44   +3:54

   62   36   29:59   Dearon Panossian          FR  Union-4             6:03  3:45   +3:58

   63        30:01   Jordan Garfinkle          SO  St. Lawrence-18     6:03  3:45   +4:00

   64   37   30:02   Andrew Moskevitz          SO  Clarkson-4          6:03  3:45   +4:01

   65   38   30:05   Andrew Ockenden           SO  Hobart-2            6:04  3:46   +4:04

   66   39   30:07   Ben Lawrence              FR  Union-5             6:04  3:46   +4:06

   67        30:08   Dan Liebowitz             SO  Vassar-10           6:04  3:46   +4:07

   68        30:28   James Mayers              FR  St. Lawrence-19     6:08  3:49   +4:27

   69   40   30:34   Jonathan Williams         SR  Clarkson-5          6:10  3:49   +4:33

   70   41   30:40   Thomas Harty              SO  Hobart-3            6:11  3:50   +4:39

   71   42   30:50   Zack Patnode              SO  Union-6             6:13  3:51   +4:49

   72        31:03   William Trumper           FR  St. Lawrence-20     6:16  3:53   +5:02

   73   43   31:04   Derrick Day               JR  Clarkson-6          6:16  3:53   +5:03

   74   44   31:22   Dustin Nuhfer             FR  Clarkson-7          6:19  3:55   +5:21

   75        31:23   Dan Keating               FR  Hamilton-16         6:20  3:55   +5:22

   76   45   31:28   Ross Hicks                FR  Hobart-4            6:21  3:56   +5:27

   77        31:34   Brad Sherman              JR  Clarkson-8          6:22  3:57   +5:33

   78        31:50   Robby Blakeman            JR  Clarkson-9          6:25  3:59   +5:49

   79   46   31:52   Thomas Fagin              SO  Union-7             6:25  3:59   +5:51

   80   47   32:00   Matthew DiBetta           SO  Hobart-5            6:27  4:00   +5:59

   81   48   32:08   Evan Turner               FR  Hobart-6            6:29  4:01   +6:07

   82        32:11   Andrew Groth              SO  Clarkson-10         6:29  4:01   +6:10

   83        32:17   Sean Gorski               SO  Union-8             6:30  4:02   +6:16

   84        32:27   Andrew Krauss             SR  Union-9             6:32  4:03   +6:26

   85        32:36   Brian Restaino            SO  Clarkson-11         6:34  4:05   +6:35

   86        32:36   Patrick Petty             FR  Union-10            6:34  4:05   +6:35

   87   49   32:37   Joe Bochynski             SR  Hobart-7            6:34  4:05   +6:36

   88        32:51   Eric Argentine            SO  Clarkson-12         6:37  4:06   +6:50

   89        32:54   Alex Coppola              FR  Union-11            6:38  4:07   +6:53

   90        33:01   Chris Lamothe             SO  Clarkson-13         6:39  4:08   +7:00

   91        33:15   Bruce Weinheimer          JR  Clarkson-14         6:42  4:09   +7:14

   92        33:20   William Howley            SO  Clarkson-15         6:43  4:10   +7:19

   93        33:21   Michael Doane             FR  Hobart-8            6:43  4:10   +7:20

   94        33:31   Jordan Janas              FR  Clarkson-16         6:45  4:11   +7:30

   95        34:30   Dan Potter                JR  Clarkson-17         6:57  4:19   +8:29

   96        35:01   Adam Vorchheimer          FR  Hamilton-17         7:03  4:23   +9:00

   97        35:57   Alex Bryce                JR  Hobart-9            7:15  4:30   +9:56

   98        36:59   Steve Arthur              SO  Clarkson-18         7:27  4:37  +10:58

   99        37:29   Taoufik Youbit            SO  Clarkson-19         7:33  4:41  +11:28
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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Men’s 8km Team Results

  1  St. Lawrence               20 Points          2    3    4    5    6    (8)   (10)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Erik Donohoe               SR      2    2 /   2   26:05  5:16  3:16  +0:04   -:--
   2 Eli Howard                 SO      3    3 /   5   26:13  5:17  3:17  +0:12  +0:08
   3 Daniel Ramsey              FR      4    4 /   9   27:02  5:27  3:23  +1:01  +0:57
   4 David Lloyd                SR      5    5 /  14   27:02  5:27  3:23  +1:01  +0:57
   5 Tyler Ludington            SR      6    6 /  20   27:03  5:27  3:23  +1:02  +0:58
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 133:25    Average: 26:41  5:23  3:20  +0:40       
   6 Jeremy Beaudette           SO      8    8 /  28   27:08  5:28  3:24  +1:07  +1:03
   7 Jacob Malcomb              SO     10   10 /  38   27:10  5:29  3:24  +1:09  +1:05
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 187:43    Average: 26:49  5:24  3:21  +0:48       

  2  Hamilton                   64 Points          1   12   13   18   20   (23)   (25)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Peter Kosgei               SO      1    1 /   1   26:01  5:15  3:15   -:--   -:--
   2 Allan Guiney               SR     12   12 /  13   27:24  5:31  3:26  +1:23  +1:23
   3 Will Reid                  SO     13   13 /  26   27:28  5:32  3:26  +1:27  +1:27
   4 Brad Vollkommer            SR     19   18 /  44   27:36  5:34  3:27  +1:35  +1:35
   5 Devon Lynch                FR     23   20 /  64   27:44  5:35  3:28  +1:43  +1:43
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:13    Average: 27:15  5:30  3:24  +1:14       
   6 Keith Gross                JR     26   23 /  87   28:01  5:39  3:30  +2:00  +2:00
   7 Jared Schneider            FR     28   25 / 112   28:11  5:41  3:31  +2:10  +2:10
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 192:25    Average: 27:29  5:33  3:26  +1:28       

  3  Rensselaer                 72 Points          7   11   16   17   21   (26)   (27)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Chris Donais               JR      7    7 /   7   27:05  5:28  3:23  +1:04   -:--
   2 Eric Wyler                 SO     11   11 /  18   27:11  5:29  3:24  +1:10  +0:06
   3 Leo Pavolvsky              SO     17   16 /  34   27:34  5:33  3:27  +1:33  +0:29
   4 Chris Frank                FR     18   17 /  51   27:35  5:34  3:27  +1:34  +0:30
   5 Geoff Williams             SR     24   21 /  72   27:44  5:35  3:28  +1:43  +0:39
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 137:09    Average: 27:26  5:32  3:26  +1:25       
   6 Sam Langendorf             SO     29   26 /  98   28:12  5:41  3:32  +2:11  +1:07
   7 Tom Grusskurth             FR     30   27 / 125   28:15  5:42  3:32  +2:14  +1:10
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 193:36    Average: 27:39  5:35  3:27  +1:38       
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  4  Vassar                     93 Points          9   15   19   22   28   (31)   (32)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Colin Sanders              SR      9    9 /   9   27:09  5:28  3:24  +1:08   -:--
   2 Anthony Lucero             JR     16   15 /  24   27:32  5:33  3:27  +1:31  +0:23
   3 Jonathan Erickson          FR     21   19 /  43   27:41  5:35  3:28  +1:40  +0:32
   4 Andrew Utas                JR     25   22 /  65   27:49  5:36  3:29  +1:48  +0:40
   5 James Anderson             SR     38   28 /  93   28:38  5:46  3:35  +2:37  +1:29
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 138:49    Average: 27:46  5:36  3:28  +1:45       
   6 Danny McBee                SO     47   31 / 124   28:53  5:49  3:37  +2:52  +1:44
   7 Alexander Booth            JR     49   32 / 156   28:57  5:50  3:37  +2:56  +1:48
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 196:39    Average: 28:06  5:40  3:31  +2:05       

  5  Clarkson                  160 Points         24   29   30   37   40   (43)   (44)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Brad Argentine             SR     27   24 /  24   28:10  5:41  3:31  +2:09   -:--
   2 John Hohl                  FR     39   29 /  53   28:39  5:47  3:35  +2:38  +0:29
   3 Andrew Nadeau              SO     46   30 /  83   28:49  5:49  3:36  +2:48  +0:39
   4 Andrew Moskevitz           SO     64   37 / 120   30:02  6:03  3:45  +4:01  +1:52
   5 Jonathan Williams          SR     69   40 / 160   30:34  6:10  3:49  +4:33  +2:24
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 146:14    Average: 29:15  5:54  3:39  +3:14       
   6 Derrick Day                JR     73   43 / 203   31:04  6:16  3:53  +5:03  +2:54
   7 Dustin Nuhfer              FR     74   44 / 247   31:22  6:19  3:55  +5:21  +3:12
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 208:40    Average: 29:49  6:01  3:44  +3:48       

  6  Union                     177 Points         33   34   35   36   39   (42)   (46)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Peter Katlic               SR     59   33 /  33   29:40  5:59  3:43  +3:39   -:--
   2 Peter Schulte              SO     60   34 /  67   29:47  6:00  3:43  +3:46  +0:07
   3 Max Jack                   SO     61   35 / 102   29:55  6:02  3:44  +3:54  +0:15
   4 Dearon Panossian           FR     62   36 / 138   29:59  6:03  3:45  +3:58  +0:19
   5 Ben Lawrence               FR     66   39 / 177   30:07  6:04  3:46  +4:06  +0:27
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 149:28    Average: 29:54  6:02  3:44  +3:53       
   6 Zack Patnode               SO     71   42 / 219   30:50  6:13  3:51  +4:49  +1:10
   7 Thomas Fagin               SO     79   46 / 265   31:52  6:25  3:59  +5:51  +2:12
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 212:10    Average: 30:19  6:07  3:47  +4:18       

  7  Hobart                    185 Points         14   38   41   45   47   (48)   (49)
     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1
   1 Ben Flanagan               SO     14   14 /  14   27:31  5:33  3:26  +1:30   -:--
   2 Andrew Ockenden            SO     65   38 /  52   30:05  6:04  3:46  +4:04  +2:34
   3 Thomas Harty               SO     70   41 /  93   30:40  6:11  3:50  +4:39  +3:09
   4 Ross Hicks                 FR     76   45 / 138   31:28  6:21  3:56  +5:27  +3:57
   5 Matthew DiBetta            SO     80   47 / 185   32:00  6:27  4:00  +5:59  +4:29
   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 151:44    Average: 30:21  6:07  3:48  +4:20       
   6 Evan Turner                FR     81   48 / 233   32:08  6:29  4:01  +6:07  +4:37
   7 Joe Bochynski              SR     87   49 / 282   32:37  6:34  4:05  +6:36  +5:06
   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 216:29    Average: 30:56  6:14  3:52  +4:55       


